PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8340027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	04/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIR METHODS CORPORATION
Street Address:	5500 SOUTH QUEBEC STREET
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Name:	ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	5500 SOUTH QUEBEC STREET
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Name:	OMNIFLIGHT HELICOPTERS, INC. (PREDECESSOR-IN INTEREST TO AIR METHODS CORPORATION)
Street Address:	5500 SOUTH QUEBEC STREET
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Name:	NATIVE AMERICAN AIR AMBULANCE, INC.
Street Address:	5500 SOUTH QUEBEC STREET
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Name:	ENCHANTMENT AVIATION, INC.
Street Address:	5500 SOUTH QUEBEC STREET
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Name:	HELICOPTER CONSULTANTS OF MAUI, LLC
Street Address:	5500 SOUTH QUEBEC STREET
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 065913 FRAME: 0871

508292838

City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Name:	HAWAII HELICOPTERS, LLC
Street Address:	5500 SOUTH QUEBEC STREET
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8336939
Patent Number:	6152401
Patent Number:	5810178
Patent Number:	5785277
Patent Number:	5738306
Patent Number:	5383629
Patent Number:	5372339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: NICK SWAN

Address Line 1: WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Address Line 2: 767 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICK SWAN	
SIGNATURE:	/NICK SWAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Air Methods - Release of Security Interest EXECUTED_WEIL_96107590_1#page1.tif source=Air Methods - Release of Security Interest EXECUTED_WEIL_96107590_1#page2.tif source=Air Methods - Release of Security Interest EXECUTED_WEIL_96107590_1#page3.tif source=Air Methods - Release of Security Interest EXECUTED_WEIL_96107590_1#page4.tif source=Air Methods - Release of Security Interest EXECUTED_WEIL_96107590_1#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release Of Security Interest is made as of April 21, 2017, by KeyBank National Association ("Secured Party"), holder of a security interest in and to certain trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights, patents and patent applications owned by Air Methods Corporation; Rocky Mountain Holdings, LLC; Omniflight Helicopters, Inc. (predecessor-ininterest to Air Methods Corporation); Native American Air Ambulance, Inc.; Enchantment Aviation, Inc.; Helicopter Consultants of Maui, LLC; and Hawaii Helicopters, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors"), including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights, patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates all of its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property and any goodwill associated therewith, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantors, without representation or warranty, all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and any other intellectual property, including any goodwill associated therewith, which may be included in,

the Trademark Security Agreements, dated and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") as follows:

Execution Date	Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
10/16/2007	11/16/2007	3662/0151
8/1/2011	8/18/2011	4607/0697
12/13/2013	12/16/2013	5174/0785
8/21/2015	8/25/2015	5607/0550

the Patent Security Agreements, dated and recorded with the USPTO as follows:

Execution Date	Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
10/16/2007	11/16/2007	020125/0199
8/1/2011	8/18/2011	026774/0849

and the Copyright Security Agreement, recorded with the US Copyright Office per document # V9906D736, each between the Secured Party and Grantors, including, without limitation, the applications and registrations set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u>, <u>Exhibit B</u>, and <u>Exhibit C</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

[Remainder of Page Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in the Intellectual Property to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Dr.f-Chiesa

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest]

EXHIBIT A

${\bf Trademark\ and\ Trademark\ Applications:}$

Mark	Serial No.	Owner
DIRECT PATIENT LOGISTICS (&		
Design)	86531456	Air Methods Corporation
DIRECT PATIENT LOGISTICS	86531422	Air Methods Corporation
TELEMETHODS	86546366	Air Methods Corporation
DEFENDERS OF TOMORROW	86270619	Air Methods Corporation
UNITED ROTORCRAFT	85729599	Air Methods Corporation
AIR METHODS (& Design)	85293139	Air Methods Corporation
A DEPARTMENT OF AIR METHODS CORPORATIO COMPLETE BILLING		
SOLUTIONS (& Design)	77518659	Air Methods Corporation
COMPLETE BILLING SOLUTIONS A		
DEPARTMENT OF AIR METHODS	77500060	A in Made also Companyation
CORPORATION	77500860	Air Methods Corporation
AIRMETHODS (& Design)	75741342	Air Methods Corporation
AIR METHODS	75741340	Air Methods Corporation
AIR LIFE	73429392	Air Methods Corporation
COMPLETE BILLING SOLUTIONS (&	75041267	Rocky Mountain Holdings,
Design)	75841367	L.L.C.
LIFE NET	75370945	Rocky Mountain Holdings, L.L.C.
LIFE NET	75202762	Rocky Mountain Holdings, L.L.C.
NATIVE AIR	77180751	Native American Air Ambulance, Inc.
Helicopter Logo	78536705	Helicopter Consultants of Maui, LLC
HAWAII HELICOPTERS	77940339	Helicopter Consultants of Maui, LLC
DREAMS COME TRUE WITH BLUE HAWAIIAN	75311825	Helicopter Consultants of Maui, LLC
BLUE HAWAIIAN HELICOPTERS (&		Helicopter Consultants of
Design)	75296822	Maui, LLC
BLUE HAWAIIAN HELICOPTERS	75296821	Helicopter Consultants of Maui, LLC

EXHIBIT B

Copyrights:

Title	Copyright Number	Owner
Passenger briefing card	TX0003771880	Helicopter Consultants of Maui, LLC
Reservation and accounting system	TXu000656780	Hawaii Helicopters, LLC

Exhibit B

EXHIBIT C

Patents and Patent Applications:

RECORDED: 12/19/2023

Title	Patent No.	Owner
Roll-on, foldable litter and patient handling		
system for energy transport vehicles	8336939	Air Methods Corporation
Deployable chair system for use in patient		
transport aircraft	6152401	Air Methods Corporation
Equipment mounting frame for aircraft	5810178	Air Methods Corporation
Patient loading system and transport device		
for aircraft	5785277	Air Methods Corporation
Articulating patient loading system and		
transport device for aircraft	5738306	Air Methods Corporation
Emergency medical system	5383629	Air Methods Corporation
Multi-tiered litter rack system	5372339	Air Methods Corporation

Exhibit C